

Public Utility District No. 1 of Skagit County Post Office Box 1436, 1415 Freeway Drive Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Dated this_

BILL OF SALE

For and in consideration of mutual benefits and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Jehovah's Witnesses</u> does herewith transfer, sell, convey and quit claim to the <u>PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT</u>. NO. 1 OF SKAGIT COUNTY the following described personal property situated at <u>2029 Lafayette Road</u>, <u>Skagit County Assessor's Parcel No. P62426</u>, Skagit County, Washington.

Materials, Labor, Equipment and Engineering listed below:

17TH day of NOVEMBER

SEE ATTACHED MATERIAL LIST

Materials		\$ <u>18,838.96</u>
Labor & Equipment		\$ 18,800.00
Subtotal Materials, Labor and Equipment	N _{orth} a"	\$_36,838.96
Washington State Sales Tax (7.8%)		\$ 2,873.44
Engineering		\$_2,500.00
Total		\$ 42,212.40

Seller warrants that he is the owner of the described property and has a good right and full authority to sell the same.

2000.

DAVERYDARA	DAVID HUNIER
L'HIMLE	
C/ H. MILLS	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF SKAGIT	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory e	vidence that DAVID DIXON, DAVID HUNTER & C.H. MILLS of said person acknowledged that he signed this thorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged
is the person who appeared before me, an	d said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument, on oath stated that he was au	thorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged
() (Has THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES	of BURLINGTON CONGREGATION OF JEHOVAH'S WITNESSE
to be the free and voluntary act for the use	es and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
- May 18 2000	
Date: 7 (01), 11, 0000	

My appointment expires:

Page 1 of 2

C.O. # 4094 W.O. # 00-2710

MATERIAL LIST

PROJECT: LAFAYETTE ROAD EXTENSION TO CHURCH C.O. 4094; W.O. 00-2710

PIPELINE MATERIALS

			UNIT	
QTY	UNIT		EM PRICE	COST
1365	lf	Pipe, 8" cl 50 DI	7.94	10,838.10
3	ea	Valve, 8" flg x mj	335.79	1,007.37
2	ea	Valve, 6" flg x mj	214.89	429.78
1	ea	Tee, 8" x 6" mj x flg	110.00	110.00
1	ea	Tee, 8" x 6" flg	176.09	176.09
2	ea	Flange kit, 6"	8.30	16.60
3	ea	Flange Kit, 8"	8.98	26.94
1	ea	Grip ring, 8" DI	38.97	38.97
13	ea	Acessories, 8" mj	11.49	149.37
1	ea	Cap, 8" mj	18.48	18.48
1400	lf	Poly wrap, 8 mil	0.20	280.00
2	ea	Sleeve, 8" DI	72.72	145.44
	ls	Misc.		70.93
5	ea	Valve box, CI	35.56	177.80
	ls	Gravel and Paving		3,500.00
1	ea	Valve, 2" CI	110.00	110.00
1	ea	Nipple, 2" x 4" brass	11.80	11.80
1	ea	Cap, 2" PVC	1.20	1.20
1	ea	Nipple, 2" x 4" Galv.	1.20	1.20
3	ea	Pipe, 2" galv.	1.69	5.07
1	ea	Box, #1324	55.46	55.46

TOTAL PIPELINE MATERIALS

\$ 17,170.60

		SERVICE MATERIALS	UNIT	part and the state of the state
QTY	UNIT	ITEM	PRICE	COST
/ 1	ea	Linesetter, 1"	69.43	69.43
_1	ea	Meter, 1" SR II W/TRPL	178.20	178.20
	ea	Saddle, 9.62 x 1"	83.47	83.47
((1/	ea	Adaptor, FIP X IPS PJ	8.62	8.62
	ea	Adaptor, MIP X IPS PJ	10.03	10.03
2	ेeaे	Stiffner, 1" # 72	1.05	2.10
20	if	Tubing, 1" 200 psi	0.36	7.20
1	ea	Meter box w/ci lid	55.46	55.46
	gy court set		_	

TOTAL SERVICE MATERIALS

414.51

		FIRE HYDRANT MATERIALS	UNIT	
QTY	UNIT	TITEM	PRICE	COST
1	ea	Tee, 8 mj/x 6" fi	110.00	110.00
1	ea	Valve, 6" fl x mj, RS	214.89	214.89
10	ea	Pipe, 6" class 50 DI	6.07	60.70
1	ea	Valve box, Cl	35.56	35.56
2	ea	Gripring, 6" DI	27.34	54.68
1	ea	Fire Hydrant, M & H 929, 4'0" td	757.12	757.12
2	ea	Accessory Kit, 6" mj	10.45	20.90

TOTAL FIRE HYDRANT MATERIALS

1,253.85

TOTAL MATERIALS

\$ 18,838.96

C.O. 4094 W.O. 00-2710

Page 2 of 2



11/22/2000 Page